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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Geological & Engineering Bureau - 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST /
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND

REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant: oxyusainc___________

Well Name: rep tank 31 state sh

Pool: RED TANK; BONE SPRING. EAST

OGRID Number: 1669fi
API; 30-025-41885 X

Pool Code: 51687

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW ^

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A] g'Y I

A. Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication o
□ NSL Cl NSP(PROJECT AREA) Cl NSP(PRORATIOMUNIT) ClSD /

B. Check one only for [ I ] or [ II ]
[ I ] Commingling - Storage - Measurement

□ DHC Hers Bf£C dPC
t II ] Injection - Disposal - Pressurelncrease -

□ WFX C]PMX QSWD DlPl

□ OLS Dolm 
Enhanced Oil Recovery
□ EOR ClPPR

C5D

CD

~o
m
O
rn

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A. □ Offset operators or lease holders
B. B Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners
C. Q Application requires published notice
D. B Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO
E. □ Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F. □ Surface owner
G-B For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or, 
H-d No notice required

I I Noting CorSplete

□ App^atidED 

Content 
Complete

3) CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for 
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also 
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and 
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an Individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

SANDRA MUSALLAM 

Print or Type Name

-Oi l/ 'JcsssTT

Signature

11/10/2017___________________________

Date

713-366-5106_________________________

Phone Number

SANDRA_MUSALLAM@OXY.COM 

e-mail Address
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APPLICATION FOR LEASE COMMINGLE, OFF-LEASE MEASUREMENT, SALES AND STORAGE 

Commingling proposal for Red Tank 31 State 5H Battery

OXY USA INC requests approval of a lease commingle at the Red Tank 31 State 5H battery. Off-lease measurement, sales and 

storage is also requested for Red Tank 30-31 State Com 24Y and 34H.

The oil production from all of the facilities and wells listed below will flow to the Red Tank 31 State 5H battery where it will be 

measured through a LACT (Lat 32.3536987, Long -103.6035614). Production will then be allocated to each well based on well test 

and the amount of hours the well was operating in a given month.

Gas production from the Red Tank 31 State 5H and the Red Tank 30-31 State Com wells will be separated and measured through 

Oxy check meters at their respective batteries, as described below.

All water from the Red Tank 31 State 5H and Red Tank 30-31 State batteries will be sent to NBR18-1 salt water disposal well (SWD).

A detailed process description by facility can be found below. The oil and gas meters will be calibrated on a regular basis per API 

and NMOCO specifications.

v;/'' WELL api Location Date Online BOPD Oil Gravity MSCFPD BTU | BWPD

POOL: RED TANK; BONE SPRING, EAST (S1687) - STATE LEASE VO-3527-0002

Red Tank 31 State 5H 30-025-41885 A 31-22S-33E Jan-2015 39 40.4 27 1241 83
POOL: RED TANK; BONE SPRING, EAST (51687) - STATE LEASE VO-3526-0002 & VO-3527-0002

Red Tank 30-31 State Com 34H 30-025-44063 A 30-22S-33E Est. Dec 2017 553# 40.4 994# 1241 1660#
Red Tank 30-31 State Com 24Y 30-025-44062 A 30-22S-33E Est. Jan 2018 571# 40.4 632# 1241 931#

# Estimated production

Red Tank 31 State 5H production is separated at its own battery. Production is sent through a 42" X10' three-phase separator. Oil 

production flows through a turbine meter before being sent to a 6' X 20' heater treater. Oil is then sent to three oil storage tanks 

before being pumped through a LACT meter and trucked to sales.

Gas from Red Tank 31 State 5H is measured through an orifice meter (Lat 32.3536987, Long -103.6035614) after leaving the three- 

phase separator. It is then sent to sales.

Water from Red Tank 31 State 5H is measured through a turbine meter after leaving the three-phase separator. It is then sent to 

two water tanks before being pumped to NBR 18-1 SWD well.

Red Tank 31 State 5H has been on production for over two years and is in Range 3 of decline. It can be reasonably expected to 

have a decline rate of less than 5 percent, as specified in Hearing Order R-14299. Therefore, the well will be tested at least once 

per month.

Production from Red Tank 30-31 State Com 24Y and 34H will be separated at the Red Tank 30-31 State battery. Each well will be 

sent to a dedicated 6' X 15' three-phase test separator. Oil production will flow through turbine meters before being pumped to 

the oil storage tanks at the Red Tank 31 State 5H battery.

After leaving the test separators, gas from Red Tank 30-31 State Com 24Y and 34H will be combined and measured through an Oxy 

check meter (Lat 32.373529, Long -103.618257). Gas will then be sent to sales.

All water from the Red Tank 30-31 State battery will be sent to the NBR 18-1 SWD well. Water will either be sent directly or via 

the Red Tank 31 State 5H battery.

Red Tank 30-31 State Com 24Y and 34H will be tested daily prior to Range 1 of decline, and will be tested at least three times per 

month during Range 1 of decline. When Range 2 decline is started, the wells will be tested at least twice per month, and will be 

tested at least once per month during Range 3 of decline, as specified in Hearing Order R-14299.
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OXY USA WTP Limited Partnership / OXY USA INC / 
OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD
A subsidiary of Occidental Petroleum Corporation

5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110, Houston, Texas 77046 
P.O. Box 4294, Houston, Texas 772104294 

Direct: 713.366.5106 
Sandra_Musallam@oxy.com

November 10, 2017

Re: Production of Wells Going to Red Tank 31 State 5H and Red Tank 30-31 State Batteries

Leases: VO-3527-0002 and VO-3526-0002 
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. McMillan:

Regarding the submitted commingle application for Red Tank 31 State 5H and Red Tank 30-31 State 
batteries, the production decline of all of the wells going to the batteries are in accordance with the 
production decline presented in Order R-14299.

For questions regarding this application, please contact me at (713) 366-5106.

Respectfully,

OXY USA INC 

Sandra Musallam 
Regulatory Engineer 
Sandra_rhusallam@oxy.com CP
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District I

1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

811 S. First St., Artesia,NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV

1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 

87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-107-B 

Revised August 1, 2011

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 S. St Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Submit the original 

application to the Santa Fe 

office with one copy to the 

appropriate District Office.

___________APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)
OPERATOR NAME: QXY USA INC_______________________________________________________________

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 5 GREENWAY PLAZA SUITE 110, HOUSTON TX 77046
APPLICATION TYPE:

D Pool Commingling KlLease Commingling QPool and Lease Commingling DOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled) 

LEASE TYPE: □ Fee g| State □ Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? □Yes [X|No If “Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.

Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling

0Yes QNo

(A) POOL COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Names and Codes

Gravities / BTU of

Non-Commingled

Production

Calculated Gravities / 

BTU of Commingled 

Production

Calculated Value of

Commingled

Production

Volumes

(2) Are any wells producing at top allowables? QYes QNo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? QYes QNo.

(4) Measurement type: QMetering Q Other (Specify)

(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? QYes QNo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code.

(2) Is all production from same source of supply? 1X1 Yes l~~lNo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? K]Yes QNo

(4) Measurement type: QMetering Kl Other (Specify) WELL TEST

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information |

(1) Complete Sections A and E.
_____________ :_______________________________________ _______________________________________________________________

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? KlYes QNo

(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.__________________________________________ ___________________

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
_____________________________________ Please attach sheets with the following information______________________

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.

(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.

(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
SIGNATURE: (f[j,W flflk TITLE: REGULATORY ENGINEER DATE: 11/10/2017

TYPE OR PRINT NAME. 

E-MAIL ADDRESS:

SANDRA MUSALLAM 

SANDRA_MUSALLAM@OXY.COM

TELEPHONE NO : 713-366-5106



APPLICATION FOR LEASE COMMINGLE, OFF-LEASE MEASUREMENT, SALES AND STORAGE 

Commingling proposal for Red Tank 31 State 5H Battery

OXY USA INC requests approval of a lease commingle at the Red Tank 31 State 5H battery. Off-lease measurement, sales and 

storage is also requested for Red Tank 30-31 State Com 24Y and 34H.

The oil production from all of the facilities and wells listed below will flow to the Red Tank 31 State 5H battery where it will be 

measured through a LACT (Lat 32.3536987, Long -103.6035614). Production will then be allocated to each well based on well test 

and the amount of hours the well was operating in a given month.

Gas production from the Red Tank 31 State 5H and the Red Tank 30-31 State Com wells will be separated and measured through 

Oxy check meters at their respective batteries, as described below.

All water from the Red Tank 31 State 5H and Red Tank 30-31 State batteries will be sent to NBR18-1 salt water disposal well (SWD).

A detailed process description by facility can be found below. The oil and gas meters will be calibrated on a regular basis per API 

and NMOCD specifications.

WELL API Location Date Online BOPD Oil Gravity MSCFPD BTU BWPD
POOL: RED TANK; BONE SPRING, EAST (51687) - STATE LEASE VO-3527-0002

Red Tank 31 State 5H 30-025-41885 A 31-22S-33E Jan-2015 39 40.4 27 1241 83

POOL: RED TANK; BONE SPRING, EAST (51687) - STATE LEASE VO-3526-0002 & VO-3527-0002

Red Tank 30-31 State Com 34H 30-025-44063 A 30-22S-33E Est. Dec 2017 553# 40.4 994# 1241 1660#

Red Tank 30-31 State Com 24Y 30-025-44062 A 30-22S-33E Est. Jan 2018 571# 40.4 632# 1241 931#

# Estimated production

Red Tank 31 State 5H production is separated at its own battery. Production is sent through a 42" X10' three-phase separator. Oil 

production flows through a turbine meter before being sent to a 6' X 20' heater treater. Oil is then sent to three oil storage tanks 

before being pumped through a LACT meter and trucked to sales.

Gas from Red Tank 31 State 5H is measured through an orifice meter (Lat 32.3536987, Long -103.6035614) after leaving the three- 

phase separator. It is then sent to sales.

Water from Red Tank 31 State 5H is measured through a turbine meter after leaving the three-phase separator. It is then sent to 

two water tanks before being pumped to NBR 18-1 SWD well.

Red Tank 31 State 5H has been on production for over two years and is in Range 3 of decline. It can be reasonably expected to 

have a decline rate of less than 5 percent, as specified in Hearing Order R-14299. Therefore, the well will be tested at least once 

per month.

Production from Red Tank 30-31 State Com 24Y and 34H will be separated at the Red Tank 30-31 State battery. Each well will be 

sent to a dedicated 6' X 15' three-phase test separator. Oil production will flow through turbine meters before being pumped to 

the oil storage tanks at the Red Tank 31 State 5H battery.

After leaving the test separators, gas from Red Tank 30-31 State Com 24Y and 34H will be combined and measured through an Oxy 

check meter (Lat 32.373529, Long-103.618257). Gas will then be sent to sales.

All water from the Red Tank 30-31 State battery will be sent to the NBR 18-1 SWD well. Water will either be sent directly or via 

the Red Tank 31 State 5H battery.

Red Tank 30-31 State Com 24Y and 34H will be tested daily prior to Range 1 of decline, and will be tested at least three times per 

month during Range 1 of decline. When Range 2 decline is started, the wells will be tested at least twice per month, and will be 

tested at least once per month during Range 3 of decline, as specified in Hearing Order R-14299.

Page 1 of2



Additional Application Components:

The flow of production is shown in detail on the enclosed facility diagrams. Also enclosed is a map detailing the lease 

boundaries, well and battery locations.

The working interest, royalty interest and overriding royalty interest owners have been notified of this proposal by certified 

mail (see attached).

Pursuant to Statewide rule 19.15.12.10(C)(4)(g) OXY USA INC requests the option to include additional pools or leases within 

the defined parameters set forth in the order for future additions.

Commingling this production is the most effective means of producing the reserves. OXY USA INC understands the 

requested approval will not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or construction rights not granted by the lease 

instrument. These applications will be submitted separately for approval per NMOCD and BLM regulations.

Page 2 of2



Red Tank 31 CTB 
T23S R33E

TIMNM
1081633

NMNM

,3 NMNM 081633 24 

NMNM 069375

26

25

T22S R32E 

NMNM 002379

VB9132 9

VB3740

VB9002

30

V035262

RED TANK 31

NMNM 024683 

20--------

29

T22S R33E

NMNM 104693
21 22

28 27

V025124

35

36 V038121

VB12023

NMNM 081274

T23S R32E 

1
V042972

STATE 5H

31

V035272

CO
6 x

=£ LU
< tr

Q CO
LU
Od

xc

6 x
CO M- 
^ CO

|r ^
Q CO 
111 
Dd

VB21041

-32“

VB21051

t;

NMNM 114985

NMNM 020073 

3S R33E---------------

E019321

133

VB21061

VBI9371

-34

VB 19381

V0T2482 

3

Legend

----------Lateral

Red Tank 31 CTB



LEGEND REVISION BLOCK ENGINEERING RECORD

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION BY CHK APP BY DATE OXY Permian j
V/

0 10/30/17 DRN:

DES:

PROCESS FLOW DIAGRAM
CHK:

APP:
RED TANK 31 STATE 5H

AFE:
CTB



X

ENGINEERING RECORD

OXY Permian JLEGEND REVISION BLOCK BY DATE

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION BY CHK APP DRN: KAO 8/3/17

PROCESS FLOW DIAGRAM

RED TANK 30-31 BATTERY

1 DES:

CHK:

APP:



Red Tank 31-5 Battery Production Data

Red Tank 31 State 5H (30-025-41885)

Month Oil (bbl) Gas(MCF) Water (bbl)

Mar-2017 1675 0 3373

Apr-2017 1315 1094 2460

May-2017 899 710 1467

Jun-2017 858 521 1428

Jul-2017 972 1552 2475

Aug-2017 1057 942 3510

Page 1 of 1



OXY USA WTP Limited Partnership / OXY USA INC / 
OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD
A subsidiary of Occidental Petroleum Corporation

5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110, Houston, Texas 77046 

P.O. Box 4294, Houston, Texas 772104294 
Direct: 713.366.5106 

Sandra_Musallam@oxy.com

November 10, 2017

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Re: Application for Lease Commingling and Off-lease Measurement, Sales, & Storage for

the Red Tank 31 State 5H Battery and Red Tank 30-31 State Battery in 

Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to advise you that OXY USA INC is filing an application for surface commingling at the red 

Tank 31 State 5H and Red Tank 30-31 State Batteries. A copy of the application submitted to the 

Division is attached.

Any objections or requests for a hearing regarding this application must be submitted to the New 

Mexico Oil Conservation Division Santa Fe Office within 20 Days from the date of this letter.

Pursuant to Statewide rule 19.15.12.10(C)(4)(g) OXY USA INC requests the option to include 

additional pools or leases within the defined parameters set forth in the order for future additions.

For questions regarding this application, please contact Sandra Musallam at (713) 366-5106.

Respectfully,

1VM—'
OXY USA INC

Sandra Musallam

Regulatory Engineer - Compliance Lead 

Sandra_Musallam@oxy.com



NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP TRACKING

STATE OF NEW MEXICO PO BOX 1148 SANTA FE NM 187504-1148 7017 1450 0002 2915 3638

CAMPECHE PETRO, LP 500 COMMERCE ST FORT WORTH TX 76102 7017 1450 0002 2915 3614

STATES ROYALTY LP 300 N. BRECKENRIDGE AVE BRECKENRIDGE TX 76424 7017 1450 0002 2915 3621



UOSNTfa^ Or* Hobbx NM18240
ito: (sis)J9umo

"too* (fa) 74&-tWFax:(S7J) 748-9120

XAMUbNUtMO 
PU±a:(SHfm4l71Fxs:(J0S)3M4t70

____lFmtisDryStn*FctNM875aS
Apex (SttS)47f-S46Q Fax (80S) 476-3462

_ State of New Mexico
leqgy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

tsc~9*id& conservation onrnoto
DEC*®"*" J220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe,NM87505

Form 0-102 
Revised August 1,2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 
Di&nct Office

iif AMENDED REPORT
brilkJi

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
APT Number

^0-02is-
Pool Code

SUeST
Poo! Name

Property Cede Property Name Weil Number
3oWl> RED TANK “31" STATE 5H

OGRIDNo. Operator Name Ekvatioh
lUe'lO’ OXY USA INC. 3716.5'

Surface Location
UL or lot do.

A
Section

31
Township

22 SOUTH
Range

33 EAST, N.U.P.M.
Lotidn Feet Bom the

660’
Nartb/Soutbliae

NORTH
Feet Bom die

ISO’
Enst/WestBne

EAST
County

LEA
Bottom Hole Location If 1Different From Surface

ULprlbtno.

1

Section

31
Township

22 SOUTH
Range

33 EAST, N.U.P.M.
Lotidn, Feet Bain the

M>
North/So nth line

NORTH
Feet Bon tiie

-2S3L.
East/Wesilmc

WEST
County

LEA

Dedicated Acres

. I UO

jointorlnBJI Consolidation Code OtiecNo. pfiSU lepfi p£?
Of- ti6Ns ftJU Hyo P aJL

division.

A?^. ?§K±FJS’V _4685J!6^_ _ _ ’ _

cm A2 = zss-36-tr 
155.00’

% Y77Z
z
Z///S////////,

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION 
NEW MEXICO EAST 

NAD 1927 '

w
LAT.:' N32.3S36441* 

LONG,: W 103.6187166'

PRODUCING AREA
T

>AW///

LAST TAKE POINT 
NEW MEXICO EAST 

NAD 1927
mms

LAT.: N -32.3536442* 
LONG;: W 103.6162149*

'/////;///////////,

FIRST TAKE POINT 
NEW MEXICO EAST 

NAD 1927
terns

LATN 32^53629? 
LONG.: W 103.6048430*

V*
X*

LAT.: N* 323336276* 
■LOWGj W 103.6030414*

3

4

OPERATOR CERmjCATION

witkaoaa&qfsMeAad&c&atoraofiag&BrBt or 0>e

^>aS.X

J««oVA .CD^

SURVEYORCEQ 

I hereby. itmibii

WOj 14Q4XWL-0 (Ren. A) Qu)

JAN 1 3 2015
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State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220South SL Francis Dr.

Santa Fe,NM 87505

FormC-102 

Revised August 1,2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office

□ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

AFi Samba

^o-oyj-______ ____ ___

Pool Cato

L-en
a MNUM • ' •

________ Rg«L Onkte l

fliyuy Hast

RED TANK "30-31" STATE fOIK
WcB Number

2nr 24
OOBCDMn GpBBtuiNsmB

OXY USA INC.
etttam

3658.4'

y

Surface Location
tUcrbaaa

A

team

30

Tewstup

22 SOUTH

Stag*

33 EAST. NMPM

1 rrt T4n Feet bam tbe

200*

Bsc

mum

Feet fleas tbs

290*

BoiWeabm

EAST

Cfcazap

LEA

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

VL or let co, TlnuA^i RMngo La bta fee? Oral the AtaRfrSdUtt foe Feet 0UD lbs EeaWeotua Caantf

p 31 22 SOUTH 33 EAST. N.hLP.li ISO' SOUTH 380‘ EAST LEA

"5^0

inffff etrtrrfln

X
QnSrtNo,

No allowable wiQ be a/tsignett to this completion until aO intensts have been cnnsalidatBd or a nathstandard unit has tea nppmvcd by the 

dhiskn.

*3
Tff

30
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iznm® sr
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LAT.: N S.S419STV 
— ~ io3.gQ423ay

BOTTOM HOLE lOCATON 
•0* IftnCO CAST 

NAD IMS

Ur.: N ill«tS4J7 
— -> iQi-gaoaTg-
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Diala t
1623K Am* £fc, JfettL NM 0240 
Am: (TfS) B2-6I6I Fa: (STS) 299-0720
BsesJL
til 3. FtB SL AmdS, NMO2S0 
Am 0*0 743*12*3 Fax: (272)748*720

Anee. Nit two
Am (SOS) V+6t79 flo: (SOS) 04*170

PtotoJV
1220S. St Abo ft. Skn A NHtTSDS 
Am- 00) tffeMO At- (SOS) 4764*62

State of New Mexico
HOBBS OCO

Form C-102 

Revised August 1,2011Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department* a ««n
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION SEP * W (^'Submit one copy to appropriate

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, NM 87SOS

received
District Office

□ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number

30-0^-

Pool Code

■“S' 1 Co© |
—^ Pool Nome

Property Code Property Name

RED TANK °30-31“ STATE COlf\

' ' Well Number

34H

OORJDNo.

1 Lc»t>,=\U>
OpenmName

OXY USA INC.

Elevation

3659.9’

Surface Location
ULorkffoo.

A

Section

30
Township

22 SOUTH
Usage

33 EAST. N.HP.M.
Lot Ido Feet 6vm the

200'
Nortb/Soutb tine

NORTH
Feet torn the

470'
East/West low

EAST
County

LEA

Bottom Hole Location If.

i!i1
ULortetua

P
Section

31
Township

22 SOUTH
Usage

33 EAST. NiiP.it
Lot Ida Feet from rbt

180'
North/Soutb line

SOUTH
Feet Stun the

380‘

East/West liae

EAST
County

LEA
Dedicated Acres

320
Joint or InSU Consolidation Code Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have bear consolidated or a non-standard unit has beat approved by the 

division.



12/4/2017 OCD Permitting - Land Details

Section: 31-22S-33E

Type: Normal

Total Acres: 626.72 

County: Lea (25)

D (1)
State 1

State 2

(25) 36.72

C(C)
State 1

State 2

(25) 40

B(B)
State 1

State 2

(25) 40

A (A)
State 1 

State 2

(25) 40

E (2)
State 1

State 2

(25) 36.7

F(F).
State 1

State 2

(25) 40

G (G)
State 1

State 2

(25) 40

H (H)
State 1

State 2

(25) 40

L (3)
State 1

State 2

(25) 36.66

K (K)
State 1

State 2

(25) 40

J(J)
State 1

State 2

(25) 40

I (I)
State1 

State 2

(25) 40

M(4)
State 1

State 2

(25) 36.64

N (N)
State 1

State 2

(25) 40

0(0)
State 1

State 2

(25) 40

P(P)
State 1

State 2

m_______ 4o

https://wwwapps.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/OCDPermitting/Data/LandSearches/LandDetails.aspx?section=31&township=22S&range=33E 1/1
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tate 1

State 2

(25) 36.64

C(C)
State1

State 2

(25) 40

B (B)
State 1

State 2

(25) 40

A (A)
State 1 

State 2

(25) 40

E (2)
State 1

State 2

(25) 36.66

F(F)
State1

State 2

(25) 40

G (G)
State 1

State 2

(25) 40

H (H)
State1 

State 2

(25) 40

L (3)
State 1

State 2

(25) 36.7

K(K)
State 1

State 2

(25) 40

J(J)
State 1

State 2

(25) 40

I (I)
State 1 

State 2

(25) 40

M(4)
State1

State 2

(25) 36.72

N(N)
State 1

State 2

(25) 40

0(0)
State1

State 2

(25) 40

P(P)
State1 

State 2

(25) 40

https://wwwapps.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/OCDPermitting/Data/LandSearches/LandDetails.aspx?section=30&township=22S&range=33E 1/1


